

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26610/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2004 in SA No. 1253/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIRENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26932 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

: Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

: Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pleadings are complete in this case.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the normal course.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR